06-01-2001

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

T

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 4202.01

5/29/01

101737332

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Darren Magda	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Name: Pharmacyclics, Inc. Internal Address: * Street Address: * City: *, State: * ZIP: * Sunnyvale, CA 94086-4521
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? The Yes No MAY 2 9 2001
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/699,027 Additional numbers attached? *□ Yes ■ No	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
David A. Lowin P.O. Box 620535 Woodside, CA 94062-0535	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 4202.01
	Deposit Account Number: 16-1450
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 16-1450	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t document. Name: David A. Lowin Registration No: 29,326 	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENTS ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 4202.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Darren Magda, having the address indicated below, have invented certain

subject matter entitled "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING ATHEROMA.

TUMORS AND OTHER NEOPLASTIC TISSUE" (the "Invention") for which I have executed

application U.S. Serial No. 09/699,027, filed October 27, 2000 ("Attorney Docket No. 4202.01")

for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Pharmacyclics, Inc., having an address at 995 E. Arques Ave.,

Sunnyvale, California 94086-4521 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to perfect its right to the Invention and in

the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States of America and all countries

foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I acknowledge ASSIGNEE's interest in the

Invention and hereby assign to ASSIGNEE for the United States of America and for all countries

foreign thereto, all my rights, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for

the Protection of Industrial Property, in the Invention, as described and claimed in application

Attorney Docket No. 4202.01, or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension

thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; the

Invention, application and Letters Patent to be owned by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

P203.1

U.S.A./SOLE Page 1 of 2 This assignment is effective as of the earlier of: (a) the date of my signature hereto, or (b) the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to application Attorney Docket No. 4202.01, as indicated in the Filing Receipt for said application.

I have read and understand this Assignment document for application Attorney Docket No. 4202.01 and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

Signature

Darren Magda

Address 10165 Empire

Date

95019

U.S.A./SOLE Page 2 of 2 P203.1

PATENT REEL: 011842 FRAME: 0988

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of County	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Hotary to MH in the data holour, doing so may prove invalvable to persons relying on the document.	
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ordinace to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within lustrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the country or santa capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the outly upon behalf of which the person(s) active upon behalf of which the person upon the person(s) active upon behalf of which the person upon the person upon	PARTHER(S) LEMITED CERNERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTER(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: MARK OF PRESONESS OR ENTITY USD	

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

P203.1

PATENT REEL: 011842 FRAME: 0989